

CIN No.: L17120GJ2008PLC054976 GST No.: 24AADCT0381R1ZZ

24AADCT0381R2ZY

TRIDENT TEXOFAB LIMITED

Date: 27.03.2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Stock ID: TTFL Scrip Code: 540726

Sub: <u>Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u>
Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 (PIT Regulation), we are enclosing herewith the disclosure received by the company under regulation 7(2) of PIT Regulations, from Mr. Hardik Jigishkumar Desai, Trustee of Hardik Desai Family Trust in Form C with respect to the acquisition of Equity Shares of the company.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

FOR TRIDENT TEXOFAB LIMITED

RAHUL JARIWALA
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: As Above

Regd. Office: 2004, 2nd Floor, North Extention, Falsawadi, Ring Road, Surat-395 003. Gujarat (INDIA). Phone: +91-261-2451274, 2451284 Email: info@tridenttexofab.com, account@tridenttexofab.com

Website: www.tridenttexofab.com

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Trident Texofab Limited

ISIN of the company: INE071Y01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos. | Category of Person (Promote r/membe r of the | acquisition/ disposal | | Securities acquired/ Disposed | | | | | | advice/acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify | | | Mode of acquisitio n-/ disposal (on | Exchange on which the trade was executed |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---|--------|----------|--|--|--------------------------------------|--|----------|----------|--|--|
| | group/de secu signated person/ — Sh Director s/immedi ate Convrelative e to/others etc.) s, Rig entit | securitie s (For eg. – Shares, Warrant | | Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.) | | Value | n Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocatio n / Invocation / Others- please specify) | securiti es (For eg. - Shares, Warran | No. and % of share- holding | From | То | | market/p ublic/ rights/ preferenti al offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.) | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 |
| HARDIK DESAI FAMILY TRUST Address: 1, SEEMA ROW HOUSE, OPP. KRUSHI FARM, GHOD DOD ROAD, UMRA, SURAT- 395007 PAN: AACTH5581P Contact No.: 9376825558 | Promoter Group | Equity Shares | 9,20,109 (9.14%) | Equity Shares | 20,000 | 9,90,000 | Purchase | Equity Shares | 9,40,109 (9.34%) | 26.03.24 | 26.03.24 | 27.03.24 | Open Market | BSE |

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| | Trading in deriv | atives (Specify typ | e of contract, Futu | res or Options etc) | | Exchange on which the trade was executed |
|------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|--|
| Type of contract | Contract specifications | | Buy | | Sell | |
| | | Notional Value | Number of units (contracts * lot size) | Notional Value | Number of units (contracts * lot size) | |
| 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 |
| NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

FOR HARDIK DESAI FAMILY TRUST

HARDIK JIGISHKUMAR DESAI

TRUSTEE

CATEGORY: PROMOTER GROUP

DATE: 27.03.2024 PLACE: SURAT